

Precious Cells Exhibition

Terms and Conditions

Event Details:

The Precious Cells Exhibition is organised by Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute and will take place at Grand Arcade Centre, Unit 47 Close to Raspberry Pi shop LEVEL 2 Grand Arcade, CB2 3QD, daily from 10am-6pm from 13th to 20th March 2024.

Attendance:

The Precious Cells Exhibition is a free, drop-in event. No tickets are required for entry. Attendees must follow all event guidelines and adhere to the terms and conditions outlined herein.

Event Conduct:

Attendees must conduct themselves in a respectful and considerate manner. Any disruptive behaviour may result in removal from the event.

Liability:

Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute is not responsible for any loss, damage, or theft of personal belongings.

Attendees participate in the Precious Cells Exhibition at their own risk.

Accessibility:

The venue is accessible to individuals with disabilities. Please view the <u>access guide here</u> and contact <u>public-engagement@gurdon.cam.ac.uk</u> for specific accessibility requirements.

Health and Safety:

Attendees must adhere to all health and safety guidelines and follow instructions from event staff.

Event Photography and Videography Notice

By attending in the Precious Cells Exhibition, organised by Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute, you acknowledge and agree to the following terms and conditions regarding photography and videography:



1. Consent for Image and Video Capture:

By attending the event, you grant Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute and its affiliates the right to capture your image and record video footage during the Precious Cells Exhibition. This may include but is not limited to photographs, video recordings, and other media.

2. Intended Use:

The images and videos captured may be used for promotional purposes, including but not limited to event marketing, social media promotion, press releases, and other promotional materials related to the Precious Cells Exhibition. Your likeness may be used in both print and digital formats.

3. No Compensation:

You understand and agree that you will not receive any compensation, monetary or otherwise, for the use of your image or likeness in promotional materials related to the Precious Cells Exhibition.

4. Release of Liability:

Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute and its affiliates shall not be held liable for any claims, demands, actions, suits, or other proceedings arising out of the use of your image or likeness, including but not limited to claims for defamation, invasion of privacy, or infringement of personal rights.

5. Opting Out:

If you do not wish to have your image or likeness captured and used for promotional purposes, please inform the event organisers at public-engagement@gurdon.cam.ac.uk before attending. However, Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute cannot guarantee the complete avoidance of your image being captured in a public event setting.

7. Changes to Terms:

Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute reserves the right to update or modify these terms and conditions at any time. Attendees will be notified of any significant changes, and continued attendance at the Precious Cells Exhibition implies acceptance of the updated terms.



By attending the Precious Cells Exhibition, you affirm that you have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions outlined above regarding the capture and use of your image or likeness.

Cancellation or Changes:

Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute reserves the right to cancel or make changes to the Precious Cells Exhibition. Attendees should check on the <u>event listing</u> for up to date information.

Data Protection:

Personal information collected during the event will be handled in accordance with our privacy policy. <u>Click here</u> for more information.

Indemnification:

Attendees agree to indemnify and hold harmless Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute from any claims arising out of their attendance at the Precious Cells Exhibition.

By attending the Precious Cells Exhibition, you agree to abide by these terms and conditions. Wellcome/CRUK Gurdon Institute reserves the right to refuse entry or remove attendees who violate these terms.